

CIN: U31906GJ2017PTC106736;
Website: www.laturenewable.com;
E-mail: cs@torrentpower.com

LATUR RENEWABLE PRIVATE LIMITED
Registered Office:
"Samanvay", 600, Tapovan,
Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380 015,
Ph.: 079-26628300

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025**

[₹ in Lakhs except per share data]

Particulars	Quarter ended	Current year ended	Corresponding Quarter for the previous year ended	Previous year ended
	31.03.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from Operations	1,022.11	6,415.80	1,158.32	7,563.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(33.59)	1,860.69	(118.42)	2,272.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(33.59)	1,860.69	(118.42)	2,272.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.24)	1,383.56	(88.44)	1,692.23
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(25.24)	1,383.56	(88.44)	1,692.23
Paid up Equity Share Capital	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,315.80	5,315.80	3,932.23	3,932.23
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
Net Worth	16,315.80	16,315.80	14,932.24	14,932.24
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Debt Equity Ratio	0.54	0.54	1.20	1.20
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic (₹)	(0.02)	1.26	(0.08)	1.54
Diluted (₹)	(0.02)	1.26	(0.08)	1.54
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.06	0.40	0.07	0.53
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.14	4.60	2.28	3.52

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the National Stock Exchange (NSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same, along with the notes, are available on the websites of NSE at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.laturenewable.com.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR), the pertinent disclosures have been made to NSE and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : April 25, 2025



CIN: U31909GJ2017PTC106919;
Website: www.jodhpurwindfarms.com;
E-mail: cs@torrentpower.com

JODHPUR WIND FARMS PRIVATE LIMITED
Registered Office:
"Samanvay", 600, Tapovan,
Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380 015,
Ph.: 079-26628300

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025**

[₹ in Lakhs except per share data]

Particulars	Quarter ended	Current year ended	Corresponding Quarter for the previous year ended	Previous year ended
	31.03.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from Operations	939.63	6,135.81	1,186.97	6,940.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(230.19)	1,469.16	155.42	1,861.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(230.19)	1,469.16	155.42	1,861.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(171.72)	1,092.19	117.05	1,385.62
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(171.72)	1,092.19	117.05	1,385.62
Paid up Equity Share Capital	11,100.00	11,100.00	11,100.00	11,100.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,200.40	4,200.40	3,108.21	3,108.21
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
Net Worth	15,300.40	15,300.40	14,208.21	14,208.21
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Debt Equity Ratio	0.68	0.68	1.29	1.29
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic (₹)	(0.15)	0.98	0.11	1.25
Diluted (₹)	(0.15)	0.98	0.11	1.25
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.05	0.33	0.10	0.50
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.62	4.24	3.13	3.34

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the National Stock Exchange (NSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same, along with the notes, are available on the website of NSE at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.jodhpurwindfarms.com.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR), the pertinent disclosures have been made to NSE and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : April 25, 2025



L&T Finance Limited
(formerly known as L&T Finance Holdings Limited)

Registered Office
Brindavan, Plot No. 177, C.S.T Road
Kalina, Santacruz (East)
Mumbai 400 098, Maharashtra, India
CIN: L67120MH2008PLC181833

T +91 22 6212 5000
F +91 22 6212 5553
E igrcl@ltfs.com
www.ltfinance.com



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	4,027.22	15,940.98	3,675.85	14,055.12
2 Net profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	805.52	3,491.26	694.02	3,029.03
3 Net profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	805.52	3,491.26	694.02	3,029.03
4 Net profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) attributable to owners of the Company	636.17	2,643.66	553.88	2,320.10
5 Total comprehensive income for the period/year attributable to owners of the Company	644.44	2,668.12	559.76	2,326.33
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 each)	2,494.87	2,494.87	2,488.94	2,488.94
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	23,069.19	23,069.19	20,949.50	20,949.50
8 Securities Premium Account	7,966.55	7,966.55	7,892.99	7,892.99
9 Net worth	25,564.06	25,564.06	23,438.44	23,438.44
10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	92,246.90	92,246.90	76,540.87	76,540.87
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio	3.61	3.61	3.27	3.27
13 Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (* not annualised)				
(a) Basic (₹)	*2.55	10.61	*2.23	9.34
(b) Diluted (₹)	*2.54	10.57	*2.22	9.30
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	68.85	68.85	68.85	68.85
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	0.29	0.29	0.29	0.29
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

- The Company reports quarterly financial results of the group on a consolidated basis, pursuant to Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") as amended. The standalone financial results and other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations are available on the website of the Company at www.ltfinance.com, the website of BSE Limited ("BSE") at www.bseindia.com and on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at www.nseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below. The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 and quarter ended March 31, 2024 are given below.

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income	4,024.43	15,930.12	3,675.69	14,043.80
Profit/(loss) before tax (including exceptional item)	797.86	3,454.93	682.96	2,986.64
Profit/(loss) after tax	630.59	2,617.81	544.88	2,286.23
Total comprehensive income	638.85	2,642.28	550.74	2,292.45

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations.
- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- These consolidated financials results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on April 25, 2025. The Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out an audit of the aforesaid results.



Place: Mumbai
Date: April 25, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
L&T Finance Limited
(formerly known as L&T Finance Holdings Limited)

Sudipta Roy
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
(DIN: 08069653)



accelya

Accelya Solutions India Limited

CIN: L74140PN1986PLC041033

Registered Office: 5th & 6th Floor, Building No. 4, Raheja Woods, River Side 25A, West Avenue, Kalyani Nagar, Pune - 411 006
Tel: +91-20-6608 3777 **Email:** accelyaIndia.investors@accelya.com **Website:** w3.accelya.com/investors

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2025

(Rupees Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31 March 2025	31 March 2025	31 March 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	13,675.52	39,705.41	13,098.53
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,173.26	12,909.74	4,544.43
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,173.26	12,909.74	1,183.38
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	3,024.51	9,506.95	20.15
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,979.37	9,500.38	-444.50
6.	Equity share capital	1,492.69	1,492.69	1,492.69
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Rs.) (for the period - not annualized):			
1. Basic:		20.26	63.69	0.13
2. Diluted:		20.26	63.69	0.13

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financials Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financials Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites.

Company's Website: w3.accelya.com/investors

BSE Website: www.bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Limited: www.nseindia.com

Notes to the financial results

- The unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 March 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 24 April 2025.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and the terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Based on the "management approach" as defined in Ind AS 108-Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Decision Maker evaluates the Group's performance as a single business segment namely travel and transportation vertical.
- Exceptional items for the quarter and nine months ended 31 March 2024 and year ended 30 June 2024 comprise of Impairment of Goodwill as a result of reassessment of future prospects on account of the business environment of the Cash Generating Unit.
- The financial results of the Company on a standalone basis for the quarter and nine months ended 31 March 2025 are summarised below.

(Rupees Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31 March 2025	31 March 2025	31 March 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	13,063.97	37,470.68	11,848.06
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,435.31	12,851.05	5,432.41
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4,435.31	12,851.05	1,900.26
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	3,323.73	9,595.69	723.88
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,261.75	9,492.17	724.46



Scan this QR Code
to Download
the Financial Results

For Accelya Solutions India Limited

Gurudas Shenoy
Managing Director
DIN: 03573375

Place: Mumbai
Date : 24 April 2025